	DEC 14 2010 W	
O-1595	TRAINEMARK OF	
/01)		

12/16/2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev 03/01)	03613767		S PATENT AND TRA	DEMARK OFFICE
	r rease record the atta	ached documents or the	new address(es) below
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2 Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AG	Name	EVOTEC AG		
	Street Address	Schnackenburgallee 114		
	City	Hamburg		
	State/Country	Germany	Postal Code	22525
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date				
Assignment	☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other.			
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11/23/2010		
4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)				
Assignment is being filed together with new applic	cation			
A Patent Application Number(s)	B Patent Number(s)			
	5,795,747	•		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes	No No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed	nce	Total number of applications and patents involved.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7 Total Fee (37 CF		\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	С	Enclosed - Cred	dit Card Payme	ent Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	4.0	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit		
Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	18			
		Account No. 06	S-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P58152A				can57//7
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE	IL/ 10/ 200)AF1 00000043	ე/შე/4/
8. Statement and Signature		01 FC:8021		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregotopy of the original document	oing information is true	and correct and any	attached copy	r is a true
William E. Player 31,409	louis Vas	Δ	December	14, 2010
Name of Person Signing Reg No	Signature		Date	•
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and docume	ents 105

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Schering Pharma AG, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany, located at Müllerstraße 178, 13353 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) the owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent identified as United States Patent Application No. 08/507,190, filed July 26, 1995, entitled Process For Manufacturing New Biopolymers, which issued August 18, 1998, as United States Patent No. 5,795,747, (II) as evidenced by the certified extract of the commercial register and sworn English translation thereof (attached hereto), which establishes the chain of title between Assignor and Direvo Biotec AG—the assignee of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by virtue of an Assignment Document recorded January 22, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 022151, Frame 0077; and

WHEREAS, Evotec AG, a legal entity organized under the laws of Germany, located at Schnackenburgallee 114, 22525 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and Interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, and patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Marvin R. Stern, Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; 20,640; 26,421; and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its authorized representative, does hereunto set hand and seal on the date adjacently subscribed

Bayer Schering Pharma AG

| Worker 3 600 (date) | By | Stefan Beyreyther, ppa. (name) (title) |
| 2 3. Nov. 2010 (date) | By | Stefan Beyreyther, ppa. (name) (title) |
| Ferdinand Köhler, ppa. (name) (name) (title) |
Witnesses	Stefan Beyreyther, ppa. (name) (title)
Patent Counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Date	2 3. Nov. 2010
Date	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of the counsel	2 3. Nov. 2010
Control of t	

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 025485 FRAME: 0630